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Map P-102:  Percent Change in Total Population by Community District
New York City,  1990 to 2000

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2000 Census PL File and 1990 Census PL File
Population Division - New York City Department of City Planning

City and Borough

New York City

Bronx
Brooklyn
Manhattan
Queens
Staten Island

Number

685,714

128,861
164,662

49,659
277,781

64,751

Percent

9.4

10.7
7.2
3.3

14.2
17.1

Population Change
1990 to 2000


