## Map P-102: Percent Change in Total Population by Community District New York City, 1990 to 2000

Population Change Percent		
<ul> <li>15.0 and above</li> <li>9.5 to 14.9</li> <li>5.0 to 9.4</li> <li>0 to 4.9</li> <li>-0.1 and below</li> </ul>		

Population Change 1990 to 2000			
City and Borough	Number	Percent	
New York City	685,714	9.4	
Bronx	128,861	10.7	
Brooklyn	164,662	7.2	
Manhattan	49,659	3.3	
Queens	277,781	14.2	
Staten Island	64,751	17.1	



